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U.S. District Court
California Northern District
Notice of Electronic Filing

The following transaction was entered on 9/25/2020 at 3:37 PM and filed on 9/25/2020

Case Name: U.S. WeChat Users Alliance et al
Case Number: 3:20-cv-05910-1L.B
Filer:

Document Number: 73(No document attached)

Docket Text:

Order by Magistrate Judge Laurel Beeler. Given the parties' representations
and the disputed scheduling, the court sets the following briefing schedule for
the pending motion to stay at ECF 68: Plaintiffs' opposition due Thursday
10/1/2020; Defendants' optional reply no later than Tuesday 10/6/2020; hearing
set for 10/15/2020 at 9:30 a.m. If the court can do it on a tighter time period, it
will let the parties know. The parties must submit chambers copies of their
filings. The court terminates the motion to shorten time at ECF No. 69. (This is a
text-only entry generated by the court. There is no document associated with
this entry.) (Iblc5S, COURT STAFF) (Filed on 9/25/2020)

3:20-cv-05910-LB Notice has been electronically mailed to:
Alexander Ross Gourse agourse@rbgg.com, glapurja@rbgg.com
Amy Powell amy.powell@usdoj.gov

Amy Xu axu@rbgg.com, glapurja@rbgg.com

Angus Fei Ni  angus@afnlegal.com

David Morris Gossett davidgossett@dwt.com, dgossett@gmail.com



Dirk Langer langer@dirklanger.com

Keliang Zhu jfazio@dehengsv.com, ameehan@dehengsv.com, czhu@dehengsv.com,
yyao@dehengsv.com

Michael Drezner Michael.L.Drezner@usdoj.gov

Michael William Bien mbien@rbgg.com, agourse@rbgg.com, axu@rbgg.com,
glapurja@rbgg.com, kstilber@rbgg.com, vswearingen@rbgg.com

Serena M Orloff serena.m.orloff@usdoj.gov
Stuart Justin Robinson stuart.j.robinson@usdoj.gov, fedprog.ecf@usdoj.gov

Thomas R. Burke thomasburke@dwt.com, ayshalewis@dwt.com,
esperanzamartinez@dwt.com, sfodocket@dwt.com

Van Swearingen vswearingen@rbgg.com, ezheng@rbgg.com, glapurja@rbgg.com,
Iwoo@rbgg.com

3:20-cv-05910-LB Please see Local Rule 5-5; Notice has NOT been electronically mailed
to:

David M. Gossett

Davis Wright Tremaine LLP
1301 K Street NW, Suite 500 East
Washington, DC 20005



